PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6897920

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|
| AICURIS ANTI-INFECTIVE CURES GMBH | 02/09/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AIC246 GMBH & CO. KG | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | FRIEDRICH-EBERT-STRASSE 475 | |
| City: | WUPPERTAL | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | 42117 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | RE46791 |
| Patent Number: | 7196086 |
| Patent Number: | 8513255 |
| Patent Number: | 8084604 |
| Patent Number: | 8372972 |
| Patent Number: | 8816075 |
| Patent Number: | 7709491 |
| Patent Number: | 8343981 |
| Patent Number: | 8314113 |
| Patent Number: | 7662822 |
| Patent Number: | 8198282 |
| Patent Number: | 7115612 |
| Patent Number: | 7115636 |
| Patent Number: | 9637459 |
| Patent Number: | 10603384 |
| Patent Number: | 9512085 |
| Patent Number: | 10287254 |
| Patent Number: | 10442773 |
| Application Number: | 16934363 |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 057371 FRAME: 0159

506851099

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032436333

Email: mail@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: TIMIKA SNOWDEN

Address Line 1: C/O MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.

Address Line 2: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD., SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BOEHMERP-0004-E

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIMIKA SNOWDEN

SIGNATURE: /Timika Snowden/

DATE SIGNED: 09/02/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057371 FRAME: 0160

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

AiCuris Anti-infective Cures GmbH Friedrich-Ebert-Strasse 475 42117, Wuppertal, Germany

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the current record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Reissue Patent, U.S. Letters Patents and/or U.S. Application listed in the attached APPENDIX, the inventions covered thereby, the application(s) from which said Reissue and Letters Patent issued and all U.S. and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, as well as all continuation and divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said applications,

AND WHEREAS,

AIC246 GmbH & Co. KG Friedrich-Ebert-Strasse 475 42117, Wuppertal, Germany

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said Reissue and Letters Patents and Applications, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, and said applications, as well as all continuation and divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said applications, and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, including the right to suc under said Reissue and Letters Patent and Applications for infringement occurring herebefore.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said Reissue and Letters Patents and Applications including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, and said applications, as well as all continuation or divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said applications, and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, including the right to sue under said Reissue and Letters Patents and Applications, for infringement

PATENT REEL: 057371 FRAME: 0161 occurring herebefore, ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said inventions, Reissue and Letters Patents and Applications, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, as well as all continuation and divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said applications, and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of said Reissue and Letters Patent and any future patents issuing from said Applications, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AiCuris Anti-infective Cures GmbH

Holge/@thmolf CFO

Date: Og Fla Zoz1

By:

Name:

Title:

<u>APPENDIX</u>

| Assignment Reel/Frame |
|-----------------------|
| 044694/0085 |
| 044694/0085 |
| 044694/0085 |
| 047152/0433 |
| 047152/0433 |
| 047152/0433 |
| 048208/0077 |
| 048208/0077 |
| 048208/0077 |
| 048208/0077 |
| 048208/0077 |
| 048208/0077 |
| 048208/0077 |
| 049293/0254 |
| 049293/0254 |
| 049293/0254 |
| 049293/0254 |
| 037912/0633 |
| 045945/0324 |
| 044694/0085 |
| |

RECORDED: 09/02/2021

PATENT REEL: 057371 FRAME: 0163